American Humanics Advisory Council (2005-2006)
California State University, Fresno
Permanent Positions (8)

Joan Minasian, Past President

Assoc. of Fundraising Professionals

259-6722 // JoanMinasian@msn.com

Kate Henry
Exec. Director, Fresno Nonprofit Advancement Council 
Chris Fiorentino, Director

Students for Community Service

2450 E. San Ramon M/S SR120
Fresno, CA 93740-8032
278-7079 // chrisf@csufresno.edu

Debbie Young, Intern Coordinator

Craig School of Business 

5245 N. Backer M/S PB7
Fresno, CA 93740-8001

278-2851 // debbiey@csufresno.edu
Aleta Wolfe

Com Service Scholarship Program

5150 N. Maple M/S JA64 // JA61
Fresno, CA 93740-8026
278-5052 // pauld@csufresno.edu

278-2381 // aletaw@csufresno.edu
Mark Keppler, Exec. Director

The Maddy Institute
5340 N. Campus Drive M/S SS19
Fresno, CA 93740-8019
278-5633 // Fax 278-4911
mkeppler@csufresno.edu

Lynne Ashbeck, Sr. Program Mngr.

Continuing and Global Education

5005 North Maple Ave M/S ED76

Fresno, CA 93740-8025

278-0418 // lashbeck@csufresno.edu


Dr. Jeronima (Jeri) Echeverria
Provost  & VP for Academic Affairs 

5241 N. Maple M/S TA54
Fresno, CA 93740-8027
278-2636 // (fax) 278-7987 //

jeronima@csufresno.edu

AH Alumni Representatives (2)

Janice L. Brown, M.S.
Services for Students with Disabilities 

278-2811 

M/S ML125

7343 N. 4th St., Fresno, CA 93720

250-4898 // janicebrown@csufresno.edu
Ashley Howard (see Local Nonprofit)

AH Student Representative (1):

Deborah Napoleon, AHSA Pres.(S06)

DNapol@csufresno.edu
AH Nat’l Nonprofit Affiliates (3): 

Sandra R. Flores 

United Way of Fresno County 

4949 E. Kings Canyon Road 

Fresno, CA 93727 
243-3660  //  228-8159 (fax)

jdominguez@unitedwayfresno.org

OPEN

OPEN
Community Leaders (1):
Dr. Jackie Ryle, Owner

Ryle Empowerment Strategies

PO Box 9281, Fresno, 93791
226-3623  // (fax)226-6276 // drjryle@aol.com 
Local Nonprofit Orgs. (4): 

Michael Purtell, Deputy Director

Poverello House

P.O. Box 12225

Fresno, CA 93777

498-6988 // 485-6548 fx

purtell@poverellohouse.org

Ashley Howard 

Manager, Marketing & Resource Development

One By One Leadership 

1727 L Street, Fresno, CA  93721
233-2000 // (fax) 233-2810

ashley@onebyoneleadership.com

Vera G. Kennedy, MPA

Chief Executive Officer

Focus Forward 

P.O. Box 926

Fresno, CA 93714

Phone/Fax: (559) 346-0427

verak@focusforward.org

Joseph Perry

Boys2MenGirls2Women

4974 N. Fresno St., #234
Fresno, CA 93726

225-9300 // (fax) 225-9301 

Boys2MENfresno@aol.com

Educational Partners (1)

Terry Maldonado

Director of Outreach and Service Ministries Student Life Steinert Campus Center Box#2003

Fresno Pacific University

1717 S. Chestnut, Fresno, 93702 
453-7153 // (fax) 453-7147 // trm@fresno.edu

At-Large University Positions (5):
Dr. Nancy Nisbett, Assistant Professor 

Recreation Admin. & Leisure Studies

5152 N. Barton M/S PH103
Fresno, CA 93710-8236
278-7886 // nancyni@csufresno.edu
Dr. Dan Griffin, Associate Director

University Grants & Research 

4910 N. Chestnut, M/S OF123  
Fresno, CA 93726-1852
278-0839 // danielg@csufresno.edu

Dr. Donna Hardina, Professor

Social Work Education Department

5152 N. Barton M/S PH102
Fresno, CA 93710-8236
278-3992 //  donnah@csufresno.edu

Dr. Elizabeth Nelson, Professor Emerita, Department of Sociology  

M/S SS97 // 431-2630

elizn@csufresno.edu

Dr. Shari Willis, Assoc. Professor 
(on leave)

Tambra Bane, Associate Director
Professional Science Master's Program
College of Science and Mathematics
2576 E. San Ramon M/S ST90
278-6076 // Fax 278.7139
tbane@csufresno.edu
AH Campus Director (ex-officio member):
Dr. Matthew Jendian, Director

AH Certificate Program

5340 N. Campus Drive, M/S SS97

Fresno, CA 93740-8019

278-2891  //  278-4598 (fax) // matthewj@csufresno.edu

